IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF CLAIRE REIS BENEZRA A/K/A CLAIRE B. REIS A/K/A CLARIE REIS A/K/A CLAIRE B. REIS-BENEZRA, DECEASED.

IN THE MATTER OF CLAIRE REIS BENEZRA REVOCABLE TRUST CREATED JUNE 20, 1984, AS AMENDED, A REVOCABLE TRUST.

HARRY FINKLE,

Appellant,

MATTHEW E. WOODHEAD; WHITTIER TRUST COMPANY OF NEVADA; AND GERARDO BORREGO, Respondents. No. 57077

FILED

MAY 16 2011

CLERKOF SURREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties, this appeal is dismissed. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.²

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thoms H. Harin

¹ Any relief regarding the bond for costs on appeal must be sought in the district court. NRAP 7.

² In light of this order, we waive the requirement for appellant to file a case appeal statement.

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947 (O)-1947

11-14233

cc: Hon. Elissa F. Cadish, District Judge Howard Roitman, Settlement Judge Patrick C. Clary, Chtd. Lionel Sawyer & Collins/Las Vegas Holland & Hart LLP/Las Vegas Holland & Hart LLP/Reno Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA